\$115.00 342388

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Precima, Inc.		12/01/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LoyaltyOne US, Inc.	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Street	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3423888	PRECIMA
Registration Number:	3423374	PRECIMA
Serial Number:	77385562	MEASURE · ACT · PROFIT
Serial Number:	77385396	MAP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)706-8248

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3127018864

Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: Jason K. Schmitz
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	06121722 JKS 7931
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason K. Schmitz

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0572

900124860

Signature:	/jks/
Date:	01/12/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=06121722 PRECIMA NAME CHANGE#page1.tif source=06121722 PRECIMA NAME CHANGE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0573



PAGE 7

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PRECIMA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PRECIMA, INC." TO "LOYALTYONE US, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2008, AT 10:22 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4217208 8100

081151618

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 6992289

DATE: 12-01-08

TRADEMARK REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0574

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:34 AM 12/01/2008 FILED 10:22 AM 12/01/2008 SRV 081151618 - 4217208 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF PRECIMA, INC.

Precima, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of said corporation, by the unanimous written consent of its members filed with the minutes of the Board, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of Precima, Inc. be amended by changing the First Article thereof so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of the corporation is: LoyaltyOne US, Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholders have given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Precima, Inc. has caused this certificate to be signed by Leigh Ann K. Epperson, its Assistant Secretary, this 1st day of December, 2008.

PRECIMA, INC

Leigh Ann K. Epperson Assistant Secretary

72634 v11.

RECORDED: 01/16/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003920 FRAME: 0575